Notice of Decision

Kittitas County Fire District 7 Public Facilities Permit (PF-10-00001)

Notice is hereby given that on June 17, 2010, approval was granted to David R. Schott authorized agent for Kittitas County Fire District #7, landowners, for the construction of a 7,620 square foot Fire Station pursuant to Kittitas County Code 17.62 on approximately 1.5 acres of land that is zoned Rural 3. The application was deemed complete on May 25, 2010. The subject property is located approximately 2.5 miles east of the City of Cle Elum, north of State Route 970, and east of Airport Road, in a portion of Section 32, T20N, R16E, WM in Kittitas County, bearing Assessor's map numbers 20-16-32040-0019 and 20-16-32040-0020.

Kittitas County Code (Chapter 15A.07.010) stipulates that an appeal of this land use decision must be filed within 10 (ten) working days by submitting specific factual objections and a fee of \$500 to the Kittitas County Board of Commissioners at 205 West 5th, Room 108 Ellensburg, WA 98926. The appeal and comment deadline for this project is:

July 7, 2010 at 5:00p.m.

Original documentation and related information may be examined during the business hours at the Kittitas County Community Development Services Department, 411 N. Ruby Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 or on line at: www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/current/.